ARKANSAS SENATE 94th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2023 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1182

TO PROVIDE CLARITY REGARDING THE CERTIFICATION OF A VETERINARY TECHNICIAN SPECIALIST; AND TO AUTHORIZE PRESCRIPTIVE AUTHORITY FOR A VETERINARY TECHNICIAN SPECIALIST IN A COLLABORATIVE PRACTICE AGREEMENT WITH A VETERINARIAN.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1182

Amend House Bill No. 1182 as engrossed H2/2/23 (version: 2/2/2023 9:46:04 AM):

Add Representative Wardlaw as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, delete lines 10 through 13, and substitute the following: "OF A VETERINARY TECHNICIAN SPECIALIST; TO AUTHORIZE A COLLABORATIVE PRACTICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN A VETERINARIAN AND A VETERINARY TECHNICIAN SPECIALIST; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO PROVIDE CLARITY REGARDING THE CERTIFICATION OF A VETERINARY TECHNICIAN SPECIALIST; AND TO AUTHORIZE A COLLABORATIVE PRACTICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN A VETERINARIAN AND A VETERINARY TECHNICIAN SPECIALIST."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 14 and 15, and substitute the following:

"(i) A veterinary technician, veterinary technologist, or veterinary technician specialist shall not receive a fee or other compensation for"

AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "technician, <u>or</u> veterinary" and substitute "technician, veterinary"

JMB263 - 02-14-2023 09:59:25

```
AND
```

Page 2, line 18, delete "technologist, or veterinary technician specialist" and substitute "technologist, or veterinary technician specialist"

AND

Page 4, delete line 16, and substitute the following: "17-101-320. Collaborative practice agreement."

AND

Page 5, delete lines 11 through 21, and substitute the following:
"(b)(1) A veterinary technician specialist may receive drugs,
medicines, or"

AND

Page 5, line 24, delete "(3)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 25 through 28, and substitute the following: "technician specialist and a collaborating veterinarian is terminated, a new collaborative practice agreement shall be required."

AND

Page 5, line 29, delete "(4)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 6, line 7, delete "major"

AND

Page 6, line 16, delete "Prescribe, dispense," and substitute "Dispense"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 19 through 23

AND

Page 6, line 24, delete " (\underline{d}) " and substitute " (\underline{c}) "

AND

Page 6, delete lines 30 through 36

AND

Page 7, delete lines 1 through 5